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1 | yaneaeunIetiedays (Network) | 1 9n 945,000
2 \n3esiie¥n OTDR 1 9n 275,000
3 | gunsaideusoiduloniniua 3 A 585,000
4 | Optical Power Meter itag Optical Light Source 1 4@ 195,000
37 2,000,000
1. yanaapuasadedaya (Network) dww 1 Y

1.1 s18azeanqly
5 2. ) ° ' sl
1.1.1 Wuyaneseadield@nwmdnnisvhau \n3etneteya (Network) 31105 uazaUnyein
Talusguu LAN
- a o 1Y @
1.1.2 Wuygavnassiednuifaisgunsal LAN uag Intranet meanasguanglutagiu
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1.2 swwazideanianaila

1.2.1

122

2/ of 1 o &
annInFeudizeing o Tussuu LAN fai

gunsalflilunsmnaes Uszneuseetaioesil
1221

Introduction to local networks

Signal coding and transmission media
The OSI model and the protocols LAN IEEE
Networks: Ethernet, Fast Ethernet and Gigabit Ethernet

Network devices
Structured wiring according to standard EIA/TIA 568A = 1SO/IEC11801
Protocols: NetBIOS, NetBEUI, TCP/IP, IPX/SPX

Intranet and diagnostics on the networks

Architecture of a Peer-to-Peer network Operating System

Architecture of a network Server Operating System

(%

Alassainany LAN $1uau 1 4

wansliiulassadevesaaadavesseuu LAN MUNIATHIU EIA / TIA 568A
wag 1SO / IEC 11801 waghiunmundlaseadisens
fgenin RIA5 wazdwmdulouftuas
Patch panel
I @ [ %4
deniinldan

1.2.2.2 4m Switching HUB d1u7u 3 ¥

MIFIU {EEE 802.3, 802.3u
Asnslunsde: 107100 Mb/s
Il 4 wasw RJG5

Tunaedglnaeusn

1.2.2.3 4m Media Converter §1u7u 2 40

\huyaudasan RI45 (10Base-T) ihuleufianiues (10BASE-FL)
madewsie: 1 x RJA5, 1 x ST (RX / TX)

WMIgIU CAT3, 4, 5, answadalouiniues 62,5/ 125
WMI§IY IEEE 802.3
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1.2.2.4 wipsszananateys $uu 3 4

- mhgUszaananat (CPU) fanuddyanauninilidesndi 3.0 GHz wagil
MIIYAIWAT WUU L3 Cache Memory laitioendn 3 MB

- mheanudvan (RAM) 9fia DDR3 visefinin Suuslitesnii 4 G

- wihedaifiudeya (Hard Disk) wllaaumu Inmdeusionuy SATA wunma
laidosndn 1 T8

- il DVD-RW #38finan

- 9AMLUY LED videfndn wazivunantiasliiinit 18 i
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2.1 swasduanald

2.1.1

2.1.2

213

214

215

wiseaflota OTDR Miausdosauninlinevirnuaudinieg vesmelowfiuas vin
Single mode @M ueAdY 1310 nm wag 1550 nm
anansaindiesgiaanaiRae T

- aunsadarnisgayde wi Splice loss, Optical Return loss, Connector loss b

- ansainamemvesmelouinihum waznisanounesdyauasld

- wansiwmjuazadaveaunsnisel (Event) sqiifatuluaglonfiuadld
fn3esfognesnuuuiiawigdmiunuinuasiinseianelowtuasiivsnsaumn
msldnuluneaum Teedlassasiawuy Hand Held

flnauansnayiin TFT Color Touch screen 7l Display resolution lsitfesndn 800 x 480
99 uaefivunavenwiliding 7§ Tasuanmantsaldiuuuiiaagns
wdoflota sxdesiimirerrmdinielu (interal Memory) yunglitfesndy 2 GB wie

t 724 AU i v 1
asaiudoyauazivgnisal (Event) Avaldlidosnda 20,000Traces



2.1.6 Suwumas3wiia Lithium Polymer ansnsaldulalaosndt 12 $alug

2.1.7 ennsauaaseunanisaasulugukuy POF 16l

2.1.8 OTDR anusavmaaululnumReal time 1@

2.1.9 OTDR awnsnUfuldsuDistance, Pulse width wae Timeld lnglsidosnanenanisvageu

2.1.10 OTDR @a130idendss Wave length, Distance range, Pulse width wag Time wéou

Aunanseanisnagaulsluntfentu

2.1.11 vidnfiaueinaeslifuseannsgiu 15O 9001:2008 Manufacture, Trading and

. . v a = & o
Service of Training Set wiauLanonaIsUTznoUnIsRansu o uUssloviluaiuy

ANSUSNITNRINTTUNY

2.2 S1aslReaN1auUvIALln

2.2.1

222

Optical Specifications
- Wavelength (Typical)
- Max. Distance display range
- Dynamic Range (Typical)
o At 1310 nm
o At 1550 nm
- Pulse Width

- Distance uncertainty (m)

- Event Dead Zone (Typical)

- Attenuation Dead Zone (Typical)
- Loss Accuracy or Linearity

- Number of Sampling Point

- Optical Connector

- Lasers Safety Standard

Platform Specifications
- Interfaces
- Platform operating system

- Power Supply

: 1310 nm and 1550 nm
i 2 250 km

> 36 dB
> 35dB

3 ns to 20 us or wider

. <+ (0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance +

sampling resolution)
<07 m

<4dm

< + 0.03 dB/dB

up to 256,000 points

: SC/APC
: 21 CFR Class 1 or 21 CFR 1040.10

2x USB ports, RJ-45 Ethernet port
Microsoft Windows based

AC Power Supply and Rechargeable
Battery



2.3 guniniusznay

2.3.1 Patch cord SC/APC type A113817 3 WIHS U 2 1y / e

2.3.2 Patch cord FC/APC type AM8N7Y 3 WIng Fmu 2 18y / 1eSeq

2.3.3 Soft case Fmau 1 lu / 1o

2.3.4 AC adaptor/charger wiau power cord U 1 g/ \wied
3. gunselidousaidulaudatinue w3 YA

3.1 swasdeanidll

3.1.1

312

3.13

314

3.1.5
3.16
3.1.7

3.1.8
3.1.9

3.1.10

3.1.11

3.1.12

3.1.13

' | ¥ o v = % v 1%
gunsaliWensdeiduloniiuas deuduuuumdoudelfagnin (Portable) anunsaldau
eludninauuassumasu

& 4 a4 o - | 1% v o 4] ¥ o a 1
winsediodmiudoweudulouiiiuasausaoulondniunaswdadie 9 au
UM IFIU TU-T Rec.G.652 (SM: Single Mode), G.651 (MM: Multi Mode), G.653 (DS:
Dispersion-Shifted), G.655 (NZDS: Non-Zero Dispersion-Shifted) W & ¢ G.657 (BIF:
Bend-Insensitive Fiber)

(4 nﬂ 1 [ 74 14 [ . . a 3 L2 J o
gunsalieusaidulouiaiuas &I Display Monitor WunvuBinatudedes anusausy

v & v o . . ! 9/ .

gAufuadld (eganinvesans Optical Fiber neuuagndants Splicing

o ¢ o " v o v & ol 1% 1
sruumyheesgunsadeuseidulounniua desgnesnwuudu GU Afinsldamly
18 Ty uineuasanvdingy

awnsasesiun1sldanu seuu Fiber Holder 4wia 250 [m wag 900 pm ¢
ansavihandldffeaduduiug 95% guugfi -10 °C &1 50°C
fiflafdunsiaingaumpinisuenuazusinaeinied lnsuanmaiviineededody User
mode
ansarauunmeTlufuaies vaediviins Splicing 14
13097 Foedl Maintenance menu aeatioudal Arc calibration, Motor calibration, LED
calibration ita¢ Focus adjust
{ifin Optic fiber fiu V-Groove WUy Ceramic Clamp
White LED 3 maiitethglunsyheunannataiy
WERININUBIENE Fiber Myve Monitor aualiininga 4.3" Color LCD Touch screen
wazannsaveenmveddulauiiuadldliieenii 520 wih
nsteulusunsumuaudenisliiedeaavinnuld awsald Keyboard uag Touch

screen
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3.1.15 vi¥ngiaueiinfeslaiusesuinsgiu 1SO 9001:2008 Manufacture, Trading and
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swazBuAnIuNAlin

Alignment Method
Fiber Coating diameter
Fiber Cladding diameter
Cleave length

Average Splicing Loss

Return Loss

Splicing Time (quick mode)
Heating Time

Internal Memory

Battery life (Splicing cycle)
Weigh (with Battery)
Interface Port
Environmental Resistance
Power Supply  AC

DC

gunsalusznau

: Active V-Groove Clad-Alighment
: 125 - 1000 pm

: 80 - 150 pm

:8-16 mm

: £ 0.03 dB(SM), < 0.02 dB(MM),
: £ 0.05 dB(DS), £ 0.05 dB(NZDS)
: £0.03 dB (BIF) Return Loss

12 60 dB

12 60 dB

: < 9 seconds

: < 13 seconds

1> 2,000 splices

: = 140 cores by full-charged batteries
< 1.7 kg

: USB 2.0 or more

: Dust Test , Rain Test ag Drop Test

: 100-240 VAC, and

: Rechargeable battery

3.3.1 High precision fiber cleaver (B¥eifigafiu Fusion Splice Machine) $1uru 1 YA

- Bare fiber diameter
- Minimum blade life

- Cleaving length

3.3.2 Optical Fiber Stripper

0 125 pm

: 2 48,000 cleaves
:5-20 mm
;4 199



3.3.3 Spare Electrodes 3 199

3.3.4 Cooling tray ;U 1 Y
3.3.5 Rechargeable Battery 4 1 YA
3.3.6 AC Adapter and Power cord cmN 1 9A
3.3.7 Hard Carrying case DU 1 NaEey

4, Optical Power Meter LLazqunmi Optical Light Source w1 YN
4.1 eazdeanaly

4.1.1 fupdesiiauevzieswenwuulagld weluladiiviuade founnedinga udauss nuniy
ansaasthlUldonulunteauulalaegeain

4.1.2 gUnsal Optical Power Meter wazguUnsal Optical Light Source fosfiBvioiiieariu

4.1.3 gUnsal Optical Power Meter wazgunsal Optical Light Source doeflonsfunszunn
soUflATg |

4.1.4 gUnsal Optical Power Meter siasfivtine Display wanswaidusdalé

4.1.5 gunsal Optical Power Meter wazgunsal Optical Light Source doefi &nydnwal
Batteries Level display

4.1.6 ansaldenldfluanmalionniavesusemelve

4.1.7 USEMEaua1n1deslasusowInegau 1SO 9001:2008 Manufacture, Trading and

f e ¥ a P 1%
Service of Training Set WianuanslenasUsEnaUN SRR luUselewmiludunig

UINIINAINTU
4.2 gunsal Optical Power Meter 1 3 Y
- Applicable fiber Type : Single mode fiber and Multi mode fiber
- Detector : INGaAs 39N
- Optical Connector type : FC and built in Universal connector
- Display range :-60 to +10 dBm or better
- Display units : dB, dBm, W
- Calibration wavelength : 850, 1300, 1310, 1490 and 1550 nm or better
- Modulation detection : 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
- Power uncertainty c< 5%
- Resolution :0.01dB
- Power Saving : Power Turns off Automatically



- Relative humidity : 0% to 95% non-condensing

- Environment : Operating Temperature -10°C to 50°C
: Storage Temperature -40°C to 70°C

- Power Supply : Batteries Size AA (Alkaline), Operating Time > 300 hrs.
4.3 gunsal Optical Light Source w1 Ym

- Element type : Laser Diode

- Wavelength : 1310+£20/1550+£20 nm

- Spectral Width :<5nm

- Optical Power Output 1> -5 dBm

- Modulation (Tone Generation) : CW, 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz or more

- Stability : 0.1 dB at 8 hrs

~ Connector Type : FC-Connector

- Relative humidity : 0 % to 95 % non-condensing

- Environment : Operating Temperature -10°C to 50°C

: Storage Temperature -40°C to 70°C
- Power Supply : Batteries Size AA (Atkaline), Operating Time > 60 hrs

- Power Saving : Power Turns Off Automatically

4.4 gunsalusznaunisiden
- Soft Carrying Case U 1 90
- Batteries U 1 YA
- Optical fiber cord 3 m. FC/UPC to SC/APC 373U 1 9
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